
2011 USRowing Club National
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1a: Mens Intermediate 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 3 US Junior Men A  (R. Hails) 05:53.44 05:53.44 00:05:53.44
2nd 5 Community Rowing  (D. Kraft) 06:01.44 2.3% 00:08.00 06:01.44 00:05:53.44 00:00:08.00
3rd 2 Penn AC C  (N. Goode) 06:05.28 3.3% 00:03.84 06:05.28 00:05:53.44 00:00:11.84
4th 4 Dev Camp - UPenn  (K. Kennedy) 06:29.12 10.1% 00:23.84 06:29.12 00:05:53.44 00:00:35.68
5th 6 Old Dominion BC B  (H. Walch) 06:54.84 17.4% 00:25.72 06:54.84 00:05:53.44 00:01:01.40

Race 1b: Mens Intermediate 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:07 AM
1st 3 Penn AC A  (E. Winstead) 05:55.50 05:55.50 00:05:55.50
2nd 6 Old Dominion BC A  (L. Suvak) 05:58.17 0.8% 00:02.67 05:58.17 00:05:55.50 00:00:02.67
3rd 5 Dev Camp - Wisc Men A  (T. Breunig) 06:03.18 2.2% 00:05.01 06:03.18 00:05:55.50 00:00:07.68
4th 4 US Junior Men B  (C. Denton) 06:15.40 5.6% 00:12.22 06:15.40 00:05:55.50 00:00:19.90
5th 2 US Junior Men C  (M. Becker) 06:20.23 7.0% 00:04.83 06:20.23 00:05:55.50 00:00:24.73

Race 1c: Mens Intermediate 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:14 AM
1st 4 Penn AC B  (A. Furlong) 05:58.08 05:58.08 00:05:58.08
2nd 2 Vesper  (D. Turley) 06:01.04 0.8% 00:02.96 06:01.04 00:05:58.08 00:00:02.96
3rd 5 Dev Camp - Wisc Men B  (V. Bertram) 06:03.38 1.5% 00:02.34 06:03.38 00:05:58.08 00:00:05.30
4th 6 Seattle Area  (M. Whelan) 06:06.78 2.4% 00:03.40 06:06.78 00:05:58.08 00:00:08.70
5th 3 US Junior Men D  (E. Blood) 06:33.70 9.9% 00:26.92 06:33.70 00:05:58.08 00:00:35.62

Race 3a: Womens Junior B 1x Heat 1 @ 08:21 AM
1st 2 Community Rowing A  (C. Madden) 08:38.81 08:38.81 00:08:38.81
2nd 5 Sagamore  (A. Bielawski) 08:54.83 3.1% 00:16.02 08:54.83 00:08:38.81 00:00:16.02
3rd 7 Maritime A  (M. Campbell) 09:06.07 5.3% 00:11.24 09:06.07 00:08:38.81 00:00:27.26
4th 6 Sammamish C  (C. Snyder) 09:26.62 9.2% 00:20.55 09:26.62 00:08:38.81 00:00:47.81
5th 4 Steel City  (J. Gasbarro) 09:35.29 10.9% 00:08.67 09:35.29 00:08:38.81 00:00:56.48
6th 3 SoNo C  (V. Thorogood) 10:41.53 23.7% 01:06.24 10:41.53 00:08:38.81 00:02:02.72
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Race 3b: Womens Junior B 1x Heat 2 @ 08:28 AM
1st 6 SoNo A  (M. Greer) 09:02.62 09:02.62 00:09:02.62
2nd 4 Essex B  (K. Cebry) 09:08.89 1.2% 00:06.27 09:08.89 00:09:02.62 00:00:06.27
3rd 2 East End C  (E. Parillo) 09:14.01 2.1% 00:05.12 09:14.01 00:09:02.62 00:00:11.39
4th 3 Community Rowing B  (K. Garrity) 09:35.70 6.1% 00:21.69 09:35.70 00:09:02.62 00:00:33.08
5th 7 Y Quad Cities E  (S. Gottfried) 09:54.16 9.5% 00:18.46 09:54.16 00:09:02.62 00:00:51.54

5 Saugatuck D  (B. Lewis) Scratch

Race 3c: Womens Junior B 1x Heat 3 @ 08:35 AM
1st 4 Boston A  (S. Blacklow) 08:54.19 08:54.19 00:08:54.19
2nd 5 Essex A  (S. Block) 08:56.20 0.4% 00:02.01 08:56.20 00:08:54.19 00:00:02.01
3rd 2 Stanton - River Bank  (R. McCormick) 09:02.49 1.6% 00:06.29 09:02.49 00:08:54.19 00:00:08.30
4th 6 Sammamish A  (R. Connelly) 09:19.77 4.8% 00:17.28 09:19.77 00:08:54.19 00:00:25.58
5th 3 Community Rowing C  (S. Stone) 09:39.66 8.5% 00:19.89 09:39.66 00:08:54.19 00:00:45.47

Race 3d: Womens Junior B 1x Heat 4 @ 08:42 AM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities B  (C. Heiderscheit) 08:37.89 08:37.89 00:08:37.89
2nd 3 San Diego  (C. Buckley) 08:40.62 0.5% 00:02.73 08:40.62 00:08:37.89 00:00:02.73
3rd 6 Austin  (L. Azuela) 09:06.87 5.6% 00:26.25 09:06.87 00:08:37.89 00:00:28.98
4th 5 Sammamish B  (R. Wiley) 09:36.53 11.3% 00:29.66 09:36.53 00:08:37.89 00:00:58.64

2 Saugatuck C  (M. Macey) Scratch

Race 3e: Womens Junior B 1x Heat 5 @ 08:49 AM
1st 5 Y Quad Cities A  (E. Sharis) 08:28.64 08:28.64 00:08:28.64
2nd 6 Saugatuck A  (J. Gurman) 08:45.50 3.3% 00:16.86 08:45.50 00:08:28.64 00:00:16.86
3rd 2 Y Quad Cities D  (L. Hoover) 08:56.30 5.4% 00:10.80 08:56.30 00:08:28.64 00:00:27.66
4th 3 East End A  (B. Ristau) 09:00.33 6.2% 00:04.03 09:00.33 00:08:28.64 00:00:31.69

4 SoNo B  (N. Clark) Scratch
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Race 3f: Womens Junior B 1x Heat 6 @ 08:56 AM
1st 5 Boston B  (C. Brennan) 09:28.06 09:28.06 00:09:28.06
2nd 6 Atlanta  (S. Podwojski) 09:34.71 1.2% 00:06.65 09:34.71 00:09:28.06 00:00:06.65
3rd 4 East End B  (K. Reese) 09:39.95 2.1% 00:05.24 09:39.95 00:09:28.06 00:00:11.89
4th 2 Community Rowing D  (E. Driscoll) 09:45.44 3.1% 00:05.49 09:45.44 00:09:28.06 00:00:17.38

3 Saugatuck B  (A. Petterson) Scratch

Race 6a: Womens Junior A 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:03 AM
1st 4 TBC A  (K. McGowan) 06:55.72 06:55.72 00:06:55.72
2nd 2 TBC B  (N. Nicely) 07:03.91 2.0% 00:08.19 07:03.91 00:06:55.72 00:00:08.19
3rd 1 Community Rowing C  (A. Kennedy) 07:04.07 2.0% 00:00.16 07:04.07 00:06:55.72 00:00:08.35
4th 3 SoNo/Sarasota Scullers [Composite]  (E. Frank) 07:04.34 2.1% 00:00.27 07:04.34 00:06:55.72 00:00:08.62
5th 6 Community Rowing D  (E. Knudsen) 07:06.49 2.6% 00:02.15 07:06.49 00:06:55.72 00:00:10.77
6th 5 Southeast Junior E  (A. Whitley) 07:18.64 5.5% 00:12.15 07:18.64 00:06:55.72 00:00:22.92
7th 7 Southeast Junior D  (D. Coller) 07:24.38 6.9% 00:05.74 07:24.38 00:06:55.72 00:00:28.66

Race 6b: Womens Junior A 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:10 AM
1st 5 Community Rowing A  (A. Ruenger) 06:38.77 06:38.77 00:06:38.77
2nd 6 Seattle Area  (B. Rogers) 06:46.79 2.0% 00:08.02 06:46.79 00:06:38.77 00:00:08.02
3rd 7 Sagamore A  (S. Markowitz) 06:49.70 2.7% 00:02.91 06:49.70 00:06:38.77 00:00:10.93
4th 2 Southeast Junior A  (K. Ely) 06:52.84 3.5% 00:03.14 06:52.84 00:06:38.77 00:00:14.07
5th 4 Penn AC A  (M. Brennan) 07:01.70 5.8% 00:08.86 07:01.70 00:06:38.77 00:00:22.93
6th 3 Southeast Junior C  (P. Paulus) 07:20.97 10.6% 00:19.27 07:20.97 00:06:38.77 00:00:42.20
7th 1 Community Rowing F  (E. Quirk) 07:31.63 13.3% 00:10.66 07:31.63 00:06:38.77 00:00:52.86

Race 6c: Womens Junior A 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:17 AM
1st 7 Community Rowing B  (B. Sharon) 06:55.96 06:55.96 00:06:55.96
2nd 3 Southeast Junior B  (M. Ignatladis) 07:04.92 2.2% 00:08.96 07:04.92 00:06:55.96 00:00:08.96
3rd 6 Saugatuck  (S. Greenberg) 07:08.45 3.0% 00:03.53 07:08.45 00:06:55.96 00:00:12.49
4th 4 TBC C  (M. Carle) 07:10.68 3.5% 00:02.23 07:10.68 00:06:55.96 00:00:14.72
5th 1 Sagamore B  (K. O'Boyle) 07:20.97 6.0% 00:10.29 07:20.97 00:06:55.96 00:00:25.01
6th 5 Penn AC B  (A. Heyse) 07:22.87 6.5% 00:01.90 07:22.87 00:06:55.96 00:00:26.91
7th 2 Community Rowing E  (E. Geremia) 07:53.03 13.7% 00:30.16 07:53.03 00:06:55.96 00:00:57.07
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Race 8a: Womens Senior 2- Heat 1 @ 09:24 AM
1st 2 Pre-Elite - Syracuse B  (B. Herald) 07:51.27 07:51.27 00:07:51.27
2nd 6 Dev Camp - Wisc Women B  (J. Koykkar) 07:55.95 1.0% 00:04.68 07:55.95 00:07:51.27 00:00:04.68
3rd 5 Pre-Elite - Syracuse C  (T. Allen) 08:06.08 3.1% 00:10.13 08:06.08 00:07:51.27 00:00:14.81
4th 3 Dev Camp - Minnesota B  (e. revering) 08:20.53 6.2% 00:14.45 08:20.53 00:07:51.27 00:00:29.26
5th 4 OKC Riversport  (D. Harjo) 08:33.42 8.9% 00:12.89 08:33.42 00:07:51.27 00:00:42.15

Race 8b: Womens Senior 2- Heat 2 @ 09:31 AM
1st 2 Pre-Elite - Syracuse A  (D. Dickson) 07:42.19 07:42.19 00:07:42.19
2nd 3 Dev Camp - Wisc Women A  (M. Whitehouse) 07:51.10 1.9% 00:08.91 07:51.10 00:07:42.19 00:00:08.91
3rd 6 TBC  (A. Wunderli) 07:56.13 3.0% 00:05.03 07:56.13 00:07:42.19 00:00:13.94
4th 4 Dev Camp - Wash Women B  (M. Moore) 08:02.65 4.4% 00:06.52 08:02.65 00:07:42.19 00:00:20.46
5th 5 Dev Camp - Wisc Women D  (K. Hanes) 08:05.93 5.1% 00:03.28 08:05.93 00:07:42.19 00:00:23.74

Race 8c: Womens Senior 2- Heat 3 @ 09:38 AM
1st 6 Dev Camp - Wisc Women C  (A. Slesar) 07:51.31 07:51.31 00:07:51.31
2nd 2 Dev Camp - Wash Women A  (S. Pearman-Gillman) 07:54.42 0.7% 00:03.11 07:54.42 00:07:51.31 00:00:03.11
3rd 4 Dev Camp - Wash Women C  (A. Reilly) 08:01.60 2.2% 00:07.18 08:01.60 00:07:51.31 00:00:10.29
4th 3 Bachelors  (G. Satas) 08:14.92 5.0% 00:13.32 08:14.92 00:07:51.31 00:00:23.61
5th 5 Dev Camp - Minnesota A  (k. moran) 08:56.83 13.9% 00:41.91 08:56.83 00:07:51.31 00:01:05.52

Race 11a: Mens Junior A 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:45 AM
1st 1 TBC A  (W. Brownlee) 06:44.23 06:44.23 00:06:44.23
2nd 5 Community Rowing B  (S. Meigs) 06:46.37 0.5% 00:02.14 06:46.37 00:06:44.23 00:00:02.14
3rd 3 Maritime B  (N. Berman) 06:46.93 0.7% 00:00.56 06:46.93 00:06:44.23 00:00:02.70
4th 2 Chicago Rowing  (A. Nicodemus) 06:51.53 1.8% 00:04.60 06:51.53 00:06:44.23 00:00:07.30
5th 4 US Junior Men B  (T. Plass) 06:52.17 2.0% 00:00.64 06:52.17 00:06:44.23 00:00:07.94
6th 6 Penn AC C  (R. Feeney) 06:55.03 2.7% 00:02.86 06:55.03 00:06:44.23 00:00:10.80
7th 7 Old Dominion BC C  (C. Porter) 07:47.48 15.6% 00:52.45 07:47.48 00:06:44.23 00:01:03.25
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Race 11b: Mens Junior A 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:52 AM
1st 4 Old Dominion BC A  (A. Knizner) 06:39.51 06:39.51 00:06:39.51
2nd 2 Community Rowing A  (I. Bierer) 06:44.43 1.2% 00:04.92 06:44.43 00:06:39.51 00:00:04.92
3rd 6 Penn AC B  (W. Wulbern) 06:54.57 3.8% 00:10.14 06:54.57 00:06:39.51 00:00:15.06
4th 7 Southeast Junior B  (M. Carley) 06:55.00 3.9% 00:00.43 06:55.00 00:06:39.51 00:00:15.49
5th 5 TBC D  (B. Riehle) 07:04.11 6.2% 00:09.11 07:04.11 00:06:39.51 00:00:24.60
6th 3 US Junior Men D  (N. Baummer) 07:16.03 9.1% 00:11.92 07:16.03 00:06:39.51 00:00:36.52
7th 1 Maritime A  (M. Cullman) 07:27.93 12.1% 00:11.90 07:27.93 00:06:39.51 00:00:48.42

Race 11c: Mens Junior A 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:59 AM
1st 2 US Junior Men A  (C. Denton) 06:45.73 06:45.73 00:06:45.73
2nd 4 Penn AC A  (D. Hosler) 06:51.45 1.4% 00:05.72 06:51.45 00:06:45.73 00:00:05.72
3rd 5 Saugatuck  (A. Vogt) 06:54.70 2.2% 00:03.25 06:54.70 00:06:45.73 00:00:08.97
4th 6 Community Rowing F  (M. Bell) 07:02.33 4.1% 00:07.63 07:02.33 00:06:45.73 00:00:16.60
5th 7 Penn AC D  (J. Oler, Jr.) 07:03.83 4.5% 00:01.50 07:03.83 00:06:45.73 00:00:18.10
6th 1 TBC C  (S. Holaday) 07:07.11 5.3% 00:03.28 07:07.11 00:06:45.73 00:00:21.38
7th 3 Northern Virginia  (T. O'Shea) 07:15.48 7.3% 00:08.37 07:15.48 00:06:45.73 00:00:29.75

Race 11d: Mens Junior A 4+ Heat 4 @ 10:06 AM
1st 3 Southeast Junior C  (G. Greene) 07:08.37 07:08.37 00:07:08.37
2nd 2 Community Rowing D  (W. Shepherd) 07:09.69 0.3% 00:01.32 07:09.69 00:07:08.37 00:00:01.32
3rd 1 TBC E  (J. Rodriguez) 07:12.02 0.9% 00:02.33 07:12.02 00:07:08.37 00:00:03.65
4th 5 TBC H  (A. Bell) 07:31.81 5.5% 00:19.79 07:31.81 00:07:08.37 00:00:23.44
5th 6 Community Rowing G  (R. Carter) 07:44.80 8.5% 00:12.99 07:44.80 00:07:08.37 00:00:36.43
6th 7 TBC I  (D. Chovil) 07:50.17 9.8% 00:05.37 07:50.17 00:07:08.37 00:00:41.80
7th 4 Pine Crest  (A. Singh) 08:12.79 15.0% 00:22.62 08:12.79 00:07:08.37 00:01:04.42

Race 11e: Mens Junior A 4+ Heat 5 @ 10:13 AM
1st 2 Community Rowing C  (G. Roy Liguori) 06:54.95 06:54.95 00:06:54.95
2nd 1 Sagamore  (V. LaMonte) 06:57.20 0.5% 00:02.25 06:57.20 00:06:54.95 00:00:02.25
3rd 5 Southeast Junior A  (D. Moon) 06:58.00 0.7% 00:00.80 06:58.00 00:06:54.95 00:00:03.05
4th 3 SoNo  (T. Mapley) 07:00.13 1.2% 00:02.13 07:00.13 00:06:54.95 00:00:05.18
5th 6 US Junior Men C  (M. Becker) 07:09.19 3.4% 00:09.06 07:09.19 00:06:54.95 00:00:14.24
6th 7 TBC G  (J. Bollinger) 07:09.31 3.5% 00:00.12 07:09.31 00:06:54.95 00:00:14.36
7th 4 Jax Youth B  (M. Pentaleri) 07:41.45 11.2% 00:32.14 07:41.45 00:06:54.95 00:00:46.50
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Race 11e: Mens Junior A 4+ Heat 5 @ 10:13 AM

Race 11f: Mens Junior A 4+ Heat 6 @ 10:20 AM
1st 1 TBC B  (K. Bridges) 06:51.70 06:51.70 00:06:51.70
2nd 2 Seattle Area  (C. Schlaepfer) 06:54.88 0.8% 00:03.18 06:54.88 00:06:51.70 00:00:03.18
3rd 7 Old Dominion BC B  (C. Brooks) 06:58.93 1.8% 00:04.05 06:58.93 00:06:51.70 00:00:07.23
4th 3 Community Rowing E  (A. Brown) 07:02.13 2.5% 00:03.20 07:02.13 00:06:51.70 00:00:10.43
5th 5 Jax Youth A  (D. Miller) 07:08.28 4.0% 00:06.15 07:08.28 00:06:51.70 00:00:16.58
6th 6 TBC F  (T. McCormack) 07:29.72 9.2% 00:21.44 07:29.72 00:06:51.70 00:00:38.02
7th 4 Indianapolis Rowing  (T. Daily) 07:31.76 9.7% 00:02.04 07:31.76 00:06:51.70 00:00:40.06

Race 12a: Womens Junior A 2x Heat 1 @ 10:27 AM
1st 5 Boston B  (K. Fanikos) 07:54.87 07:54.87 00:07:54.87
2nd 4 Boston C  (S. Vaughn) 07:59.46 1.0% 00:04.59 07:59.46 00:07:54.87 00:00:04.59
3rd 3 Community Rowing C  (E. Butte) 08:16.75 4.6% 00:17.29 08:16.75 00:07:54.87 00:00:21.88
4th 6 Austin E  (I. Sheehan) 08:34.54 8.4% 00:17.79 08:34.54 00:07:54.87 00:00:39.67
5th 1 Maritime B  (A. Livestay) 08:42.37 10.0% 00:07.83 08:42.37 00:07:54.87 00:00:47.50
6th 2 Greater Dayton  (C. Lowe-Hoover) 09:15.15 16.9% 00:32.78 09:15.15 00:07:54.87 00:01:20.28
7th 7 Community Rowing E  (E. Adler) 12:33.73 58.7% 03:18.58 12:33.73 00:07:54.87 00:04:38.86

Race 12b: Womens Junior A 2x Heat 2 @ 10:34 AM
1st 4 San Diego A  (H. Saddler) 08:04.47 08:04.47 00:08:04.47
2nd 5 Steel City B  (J. Hebert) 08:10.54 1.3% 00:06.07 08:10.54 00:08:04.47 00:00:06.07
3rd 3 Potomac BC  (O. Babiec) 08:16.49 2.5% 00:05.95 08:16.49 00:08:04.47 00:00:12.02
4th 6 Boston F  (G. Purman) 08:28.84 5.0% 00:12.35 08:28.84 00:08:04.47 00:00:24.37
5th 1 East End A  (L. Woodhull) 08:34.14 6.1% 00:05.30 08:34.14 00:08:04.47 00:00:29.67
6th 7 SoNo/Community Rowing [Composite]  (M. Willis) 08:42.31 7.8% 00:08.17 08:42.31 00:08:04.47 00:00:37.84
7th 2 Community Rowing B  (E. Kehoe) 09:26.02 16.8% 00:43.71 09:26.02 00:08:04.47 00:01:21.55
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Race 12c: Womens Junior A 2x Heat 3 @ 10:41 AM
1st 7 Boston A  (G. Guarino) 08:03.89 08:03.89 00:08:03.89
2nd 3 Sagamore  (A. Massey) 08:09.95 1.3% 00:06.06 08:09.95 00:08:03.89 00:00:06.06
3rd 4 Austin A  (V. Bartell) 08:12.08 1.7% 00:02.13 08:12.08 00:08:03.89 00:00:08.19
4th 5 Sarasota A  (S. Luther) 08:18.21 3.0% 00:06.13 08:18.21 00:08:03.89 00:00:14.32
5th 1 Boston E  (C. MacNeille) 08:24.05 4.2% 00:05.84 08:24.05 00:08:03.89 00:00:20.16
6th 6 Steel City D  (J. Gasbarro) 08:58.90 11.4% 00:34.85 08:58.90 00:08:03.89 00:00:55.01
7th 2 Community Rowing F  (A. Forelli) 09:33.89 18.6% 00:34.99 09:33.89 00:08:03.89 00:01:30.00

Race 12d: Womens Junior A 2x Heat 4 @ 10:48 AM
1st 6 Saugatuck  (S. Greenberg) 07:58.37 07:58.37 00:07:58.37
2nd 2 Austin D  (L. Ellis) 08:15.54 3.6% 00:17.17 08:15.54 00:07:58.37 00:00:17.17
3rd 3 Cooper TC A  (B. Robinson) 08:23.00 5.1% 00:07.46 08:23.00 00:07:58.37 00:00:24.63
4th 4 Community Rowing A  (E. Knudsen) 08:27.14 6.0% 00:04.14 08:27.14 00:07:58.37 00:00:28.77
5th 1 Steel City C  (E. Schauf) 08:29.32 6.5% 00:02.18 08:29.32 00:07:58.37 00:00:30.95
6th 7 Boston D  (H. Burns) 08:31.88 7.0% 00:02.56 08:31.88 00:07:58.37 00:00:33.51
7th 5 Pittsburgh Rowing Club A  (S. McDaniel) 08:54.42 11.7% 00:22.54 08:54.42 00:07:58.37 00:00:56.05

Race 12e: Womens Junior A 2x Heat 5 @ 10:55 AM
1st 7 Atlanta  (H. Tanasijevich) 07:54.50 07:54.50 00:07:54.50
2nd 5 Sarasota/null/null [Composite] B  (S. Sims) 08:03.04 1.8% 00:08.54 08:03.04 00:07:54.50 00:00:08.54
3rd 2 Austin C  (C. Allan) 08:06.87 2.6% 00:03.83 08:06.87 00:07:54.50 00:00:12.37
4th 1 Essex  (R. Corbett) 08:11.32 3.5% 00:04.45 08:11.32 00:07:54.50 00:00:16.82
5th 6 San Diego B  (K. Plaxe) 08:36.88 8.9% 00:25.56 08:36.88 00:07:54.50 00:00:42.38
6th 3 East End B  (B. Ristau) 08:37.73 9.1% 00:00.85 08:37.73 00:07:54.50 00:00:43.23

4 TBC  (N. Nicely) Scratch

Race 12f: Womens Junior A 2x Heat 6 @ 11:02 AM
1st 4 Jacksonville  (D. Baker) 07:47.12 07:47.12 00:07:47.12
2nd 1 Steel City A  (M. Pollock) 07:53.58 1.4% 00:06.46 07:53.58 00:07:47.12 00:00:06.46
3rd 5 GMS Rowing  (C. Lott) 07:59.27 2.6% 00:05.69 07:59.27 00:07:47.12 00:00:12.15
4th 6 Austin B  (D. Brown) 08:07.27 4.3% 00:08.00 08:07.27 00:07:47.12 00:00:20.15
5th 3 Penn AC  (A. Aaron) 08:13.90 5.7% 00:06.63 08:13.90 00:07:47.12 00:00:26.78
6th 7 Unaffiliated (USA)  (A. McInturf) 08:42.91 11.9% 00:29.01 08:42.91 00:07:47.12 00:00:55.79
7th 2 Community Rowing D  (H. Chavez) 08:57.92 15.2% 00:15.01 08:57.92 00:07:47.12 00:01:10.80
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Race 12f: Womens Junior A 2x Heat 6 @ 11:02 AM

Race 15a: Mens Intermediate 2x Heat 1 @ 11:09 AM
1st 4 Minneapolis  (M. Aspholm) 06:54.69 06:54.69 00:06:54.69
2nd 2 Pittsburgh Rowing Club  (S. Genise) 07:02.60 1.9% 00:07.91 07:02.60 00:06:54.69 00:00:07.91
3rd 3 Penn AC A  (N. Goode) 07:11.69 4.1% 00:09.09 07:11.69 00:06:54.69 00:00:17.00
4th 1 Atlanta B  (M. Watters) 07:16.76 5.3% 00:05.07 07:16.76 00:06:54.69 00:00:22.07
5th 5 Sagamore  (J. Schoenbart) 07:22.94 6.8% 00:06.18 07:22.94 00:06:54.69 00:00:28.25
6th 6 Dev Camp - UPenn  (L. Mead) 07:44.67 12.1% 00:21.73 07:44.67 00:06:54.69 00:00:49.98
7th 7 Atlanta D  (E. Budimier) 08:06.73 17.4% 00:22.06 08:06.73 00:06:54.69 00:01:12.04

Race 15b: Mens Intermediate 2x Heat 2 @ 11:16 AM
1st 5 Maritime  (C. Kelly) 06:54.57 06:54.57 00:06:54.57
2nd 3 Phila Sculling  (A. Ramsey) 06:57.98 0.8% 00:03.41 06:57.98 00:06:54.57 00:00:03.41
3rd 6 Steel City  (S. Williamson) 07:07.00 3.0% 00:09.02 07:07.00 00:06:54.57 00:00:12.43
4th 2 Detroit  (Z. Jatkowski) 07:11.68 4.1% 00:04.68 07:11.68 00:06:54.57 00:00:17.11
5th 7 Atlanta C  (J. Holland) 07:22.85 6.8% 00:11.17 07:22.85 00:06:54.57 00:00:28.28
6th 4 OKC Riversport  (Q. Darbyshire) 07:27.21 7.9% 00:04.36 07:27.21 00:06:54.57 00:00:32.64

Race 15c: Mens Intermediate 2x Heat 3 @ 11:23 AM
1st 5 Saugatuck  (O. Traynor) 06:43.86 06:43.86 00:06:43.86
2nd 2 Penn AC B  (A. Furlong) 06:49.83 1.5% 00:05.97 06:49.83 00:06:43.86 00:00:05.97
3rd 7 Atlanta A  (Z. Benson) 06:51.01 1.8% 00:01.18 06:51.01 00:06:43.86 00:00:07.15
4th 6 New York AC  (J. Brummer) 06:56.70 3.2% 00:05.69 06:56.70 00:06:43.86 00:00:12.84
5th 3 USR NW Sculling Dev Camp  (B. Chuter) 07:13.28 7.3% 00:16.58 07:13.28 00:06:43.86 00:00:29.42
6th 4 Potomac BC/null/null [Composite]  (J. Hanlon) 07:14.24 7.5% 00:00.96 07:14.24 00:06:43.86 00:00:30.38

Race 16a: Womens Intermediate 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:30 AM
1st 7 TBC A  (L. Mikels) 07:17.07 07:17.07 00:07:17.07
2nd 2 Vesper  (R. Walters) 07:24.34 1.7% 00:07.27 07:24.34 00:07:17.07 00:00:07.27
3rd 4 Dev Camp - Minnesota A  (r. sartor) 07:25.43 1.9% 00:01.09 07:25.43 00:07:17.07 00:00:08.36
4th 5 Penn AC A  (A. Carlyon) 07:28.46 2.6% 00:03.03 07:28.46 00:07:17.07 00:00:11.39
5th 3 Unaffiliated (USA) A  (M. Crist) 07:36.10 4.4% 00:07.64 07:36.10 00:07:17.07 00:00:19.03
6th 1 Unaffiliated (USA)/USR - Jr. HP Camp [Composite] D

(S. Karjalainen)
07:40.97 5.5% 00:04.87 07:40.97 00:07:17.07 00:00:23.90
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Race 16a: Womens Intermediate 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:30 AM
7th 6 Community Rowing  (G. Zarate-Demacedo) 07:44.61 6.3% 00:03.64 07:44.61 00:07:17.07 00:00:27.54

Race 16b: Womens Intermediate 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:37 AM
1st 5 Unaffiliated (USA)/USR - Jr. HP Camp [Composite] A

(K. Brown)
07:30.11 07:30.11 00:07:30.11

2nd 3 Penn AC B  (C. Carney) 07:33.63 0.8% 00:03.52 07:33.63 00:07:30.11 00:00:03.52
3rd 7 TBC C  (M. Ellis) 07:34.42 1.0% 00:00.79 07:34.42 00:07:30.11 00:00:04.31
4th 2 Unaffiliated (USA)/USR - Jr. HP Camp [Composite] B

(S. McCann)
07:34.51 1.0% 00:00.09 07:34.51 00:07:30.11 00:00:04.40

5th 6 Sagamore  (S. Markowitz) 07:34.66 1.0% 00:00.15 07:34.66 00:07:30.11 00:00:04.55
6th 4 Dev Camp - Minnesota B  (m. bourgeois) 07:41.16 2.5% 00:06.50 07:41.16 00:07:30.11 00:00:11.05
7th 1 TBC E  (B. Padley) 07:55.94 5.7% 00:14.78 07:55.94 00:07:30.11 00:00:25.83

Race 16c: Womens Intermediate 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:44 AM
1st 4 TBC B  (A. Gennings) 07:25.73 07:25.73 00:07:25.73
2nd 1 TBC D  (A. Hendrickson) 07:29.72 0.9% 00:03.99 07:29.72 00:07:25.73 00:00:03.99
3rd 5 Unaffiliated (USA)/USR - Jr. HP Camp [Composite] C

(M. Wilson)
07:36.75 2.5% 00:07.03 07:36.75 00:07:25.73 00:00:11.02

4th 3 Dev Camp - Wisc Women  (S. Fischer) 07:41.54 3.5% 00:04.79 07:41.54 00:07:25.73 00:00:15.81
5th 6 Penn AC C  (E. Kilborn) 07:56.27 6.9% 00:14.73 07:56.27 00:07:25.73 00:00:30.54
6th 2 San Diego  (R. Forseth) 07:59.98 7.7% 00:03.71 07:59.98 00:07:25.73 00:00:34.25

Race 19a: Mens Junior B 2x Heat 1 @ 11:51 AM
1st 1 Sammamish A  (S. Goertz) 07:17.55 07:17.55 00:07:17.55
2nd 2 Y Quad Cities  (K. Farrell) 07:17.94 0.1% 00:00.39 07:17.94 00:07:17.55 00:00:00.39
3rd 5 Saugatuck B  (C. Yates) 07:35.46 4.1% 00:17.52 07:35.46 00:07:17.55 00:00:17.91
4th 4 SoNo  (N. Martucci) 07:38.25 4.7% 00:02.79 07:38.25 00:07:17.55 00:00:20.70
5th 6 Pine Crest A  (N. Glachman) 08:08.02 11.5% 00:29.77 08:08.02 00:07:17.55 00:00:50.47
6th 7 Austin  (D. Andrino) 08:37.28 18.2% 00:29.26 08:37.28 00:07:17.55 00:01:19.73
7th 3 Unaffiliated (USA)  (K. Menon) 08:51.00 21.4% 00:13.72 08:51.00 00:07:17.55 00:01:33.45
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Race 19b: Mens Junior B 2x Heat 2 @ 11:58 AM
1st 5 Saugatuck A  (M. Masperi) 07:27.23 07:27.23 00:07:27.23
2nd 7 Phila Sculling  (G. Hoeltzel) 07:32.32 1.1% 00:05.09 07:32.32 00:07:27.23 00:00:05.09
3rd 3 Community Rowing D  (R. Heiman) 07:34.04 1.5% 00:01.72 07:34.04 00:07:27.23 00:00:06.81
4th 4 Sagamore  (K. Baktidy) 07:50.79 5.3% 00:16.75 07:50.79 00:07:27.23 00:00:23.56
5th 6 Sammamish D  (K. Snyder) 08:03.06 8.0% 00:12.27 08:03.06 00:07:27.23 00:00:35.83
6th 2 Pine Crest B  (C. Navellier) 08:27.49 13.5% 00:24.43 08:27.49 00:07:27.23 00:01:00.26

Race 19c: Mens Junior B 2x Heat 3 @ 12:05 PM
1st 4 Sammamish C  (B. Yuse) 07:15.73 07:15.73 00:07:15.73
2nd 2 Steel City  (W. Fox) 07:20.92 1.2% 00:05.19 07:20.92 00:07:15.73 00:00:05.19
3rd 7 Maritime  (A. Mauboussin) 07:21.63 1.4% 00:00.71 07:21.63 00:07:15.73 00:00:05.90
4th 5 Southeast Junior  (m. wilner) 07:40.90 5.8% 00:19.27 07:40.90 00:07:15.73 00:00:25.17
5th 3 Jax Youth  (M. Pentaleri) 07:50.22 7.9% 00:09.32 07:50.22 00:07:15.73 00:00:34.49

6 Penn AC B  (L. Lindawan) Scratch

Race 19d: Mens Junior B 2x Heat 4 @ 12:12 PM
1st 5 Penn AC A  (L. Mercenari) 07:21.08 07:21.08 00:07:21.08
2nd 7 Jacksonville/Steel City [Composite]   (M. Scholl) 07:21.08 07:21.08 00:07:21.08
3rd 3 Sammamish B  (A. Wisegarver) 07:30.44 2.1% 00:09.36 07:30.44 00:07:21.08 00:00:09.36
4th 2 Community Rowing C  (C. Green) 08:13.15 11.8% 00:42.71 08:13.15 00:07:21.08 00:00:52.07
5th 6 Pine Crest D  (A. Knezevich) 08:55.81 21.5% 00:42.66 08:55.81 00:07:21.08 00:01:34.73
6th 4 Pine Crest C  (R. Ugale) 09:40.67 31.6% 00:44.86 09:40.67 00:07:21.08 00:02:19.59

Race 21a: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 1 @ 02:00 PM
1st 7 Dev Camp - Wash Women B  (B. Taft) 07:09.94 07:09.94 00:07:09.94
2nd 2 Vesper A  (M. Mirabella) 07:14.35 1.0% 00:04.41 07:14.35 00:07:09.94 00:00:04.41
3rd 4 Dev Camp - Wisc Men A  (L. Hietpas) 07:15.05 1.2% 00:00.70 07:15.05 00:07:09.94 00:00:05.11
4th 3 OKC Riversport  (D. Quincy) 07:18.11 1.9% 00:03.06 07:18.11 00:07:09.94 00:00:08.17
5th 5 Winnipeg  (L. Inglis) 07:28.32 4.3% 00:10.21 07:28.32 00:07:09.94 00:00:18.38
6th 6 Cos Cob Sculls  (P. Haley) 07:35.16 5.9% 00:06.84 07:35.16 00:07:09.94 00:00:25.22
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Race 21b: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 2 @ 02:07 PM
1st 6 Dev Camp - Wisc Men G  (J. Hadar) 07:16.61 07:16.61 00:07:16.61
2nd 7 Dev Camp - Wisc Men B  (K. Anderson) 07:20.26 0.8% 00:03.65 07:20.26 00:07:16.61 00:00:03.65
3rd 4 Dev Camp - UPenn B  (M. Hennessy) 07:25.27 2.0% 00:05.01 07:25.27 00:07:16.61 00:00:08.66
4th 5 Vesper B  (J. Wunderlich) 07:29.86 3.0% 00:04.59 07:29.86 00:07:16.61 00:00:13.25
5th 3 Indianapolis Rowing  (G. Huebner) 08:09.30 12.1% 00:39.44 08:09.30 00:07:16.61 00:00:52.69

2 Dev Camp - UPenn A  (K. Kennedy)
Boat Under Weight

Excluded

Race 21c: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 3 @ 02:14 PM
1st 2 Dev Camp - Wisc Men E  (J. Donisch) 07:26.87 07:26.87 00:07:26.87
2nd 3 Dev Camp - UPenn C  (L. Mead) 07:34.25 1.7% 00:07.38 07:34.25 00:07:26.87 00:00:07.38
3rd 5 Vesper C  (B. Hollingsworth) 07:41.26 3.2% 00:07.01 07:41.26 00:07:26.87 00:00:14.39
4th 7 Steel City  (Z. McGurk) 07:50.33 5.2% 00:09.07 07:50.33 00:07:26.87 00:00:23.46
5th 6 Dev Camp - Wisc Men C  (B. Batty) 09:36.05 28.9% 01:45.72 09:36.05 00:07:26.87 00:02:09.18

4 Potomac BC  (T. Brock) Scratch

Race 21d: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 4 @ 02:21 PM
1st 2 Dev Camp - Wash Women A  (R. Squires) 07:04.18 07:04.18 00:07:04.18
2nd 3 Dev Camp - Wisc Men F  (T. Breunig) 07:18.66 3.4% 00:14.48 07:18.66 00:07:04.18 00:00:14.48
3rd 5 Dev Camp - Wisc Men D  (C. Klein Kennedy) 07:18.76 3.4% 00:00.10 07:18.76 00:07:04.18 00:00:14.58
4th 6 TBC  (Z. Johnson) 07:26.63 5.3% 00:07.87 07:26.63 00:07:04.18 00:00:22.45

4 UC Rowing  (M. Watts)
Boat Under Weight

Excluded

Race 22a: Womens Intermediate 1x Heat 1 @ 02:42 PM
1st 3 Seattle Rowing Center A  (C. Linnenkohl) 08:07.50 08:07.50 00:08:07.50
2nd 4 San Diego A  (H. Patrick) 08:13.49 1.2% 00:05.99 08:13.49 00:08:07.50 00:00:05.99
3rd 7 All-American D  (G. Doepker) 08:33.32 5.3% 00:19.83 08:33.32 00:08:07.50 00:00:25.82
4th 6 OKC Riversport B  (V. Filbrandt) 08:57.18 10.2% 00:23.86 08:57.18 00:08:07.50 00:00:49.68
5th 5 Pittsburgh Rowing Club  (M. Treser) 08:58.07 10.4% 00:00.89 08:58.07 00:08:07.50 00:00:50.57
6th 2 San Diego B  (M. Abreu) 09:13.10 13.5% 00:15.03 09:13.10 00:08:07.50 00:01:05.60
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Race 22b: Womens Intermediate 1x Heat 2 @ 02:49 PM
1st 7 Pre-Elite - Syracuse  (C. Sharick) 08:22.64 08:22.64 00:08:22.64
2nd 5 Saugatuck  (S. Greenberg) 08:25.41 0.6% 00:02.77 08:25.41 00:08:22.64 00:00:02.77
3rd 6 Minneapolis A  (E. Bagley) 09:18.55 11.1% 00:53.14 09:18.55 00:08:22.64 00:00:55.91
4th 2 Seattle Rowing Center C  (C. Dougherty) 09:58.95 19.2% 00:40.40 09:58.95 00:08:22.64 00:01:36.31

3 Dev Camp - Minnesota A  (C. Lucas) Did Not
Finish

4 West Side  (C. Kazmierczak) Scratch

Race 22c: Womens Intermediate 1x Heat 3 @ 02:56 PM
1st 5 Winnipeg B  (K. Rempel) 08:17.30 08:17.30 00:08:17.30
2nd 3 Winnipeg A  (M. Bergmann) 08:37.06 4.0% 00:19.76 08:37.06 00:08:17.30 00:00:19.76
3rd 7 All-American B  (A. Doolin) 08:41.41 4.8% 00:04.35 08:41.41 00:08:17.30 00:00:24.11
4th 4 Unaffiliated (USA)  (A. Appelhanz) 09:13.50 11.3% 00:32.09 09:13.50 00:08:17.30 00:00:56.20
5th 6 East End A  (R. Girard) 09:31.78 15.0% 00:18.28 09:31.78 00:08:17.30 00:01:14.48
6th 2 Dev Camp - Minnesota B  (k. anderson) 09:57.34 20.1% 00:25.56 09:57.34 00:08:17.30 00:01:40.04

Race 22d: Womens Intermediate 1x Heat 4 @ 03:03 PM
1st 4 Vesper  (S. Reynolds) 08:13.89 08:13.89 00:08:13.89
2nd 6 Undine  (K. McFetridge) 08:16.02 0.4% 00:02.13 08:16.02 00:08:13.89 00:00:02.13
3rd 5 Potomac BC  (N. Eisermann) 08:18.05 0.8% 00:02.03 08:18.05 00:08:13.89 00:00:04.16
4th 2 Seattle Rowing Center B  (M. Boze) 08:38.73 5.0% 00:20.68 08:38.73 00:08:13.89 00:00:24.84
5th 7 All-American E  (A. Dimatteo) 08:44.63 6.2% 00:05.90 08:44.63 00:08:13.89 00:00:30.74
6th 3 Atlanta C  (E. Ketelle) 08:45.79 6.5% 00:01.16 08:45.79 00:08:13.89 00:00:31.90

Race 22e: Womens Intermediate 1x Heat 5 @ 03:10 PM
1st 7 Sarasota  (C. Goldberg) 08:17.48 08:17.48 00:08:17.48
2nd 6 Minneapolis B  (E. Manovich) 08:34.02 3.3% 00:16.54 08:34.02 00:08:17.48 00:00:16.54
3rd 5 All-American A  (K. Bennett) 08:39.52 4.4% 00:05.50 08:39.52 00:08:17.48 00:00:22.04
4th 2 OKC Riversport A  (D. Harjo) 08:48.44 6.2% 00:08.92 08:48.44 00:08:17.48 00:00:30.96
5th 3 Atlanta B  (M. Deja) 09:18.64 12.3% 00:30.20 09:18.64 00:08:17.48 00:01:01.16
6th 4 Greater Dayton  (J. Thein) 09:56.39 19.9% 00:37.75 09:56.39 00:08:17.48 00:01:38.91
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Race 22f: Womens Intermediate 1x Heat 6 @ 03:17 PM
1st 6 Steel City A  (S. Maddamma) 08:13.22 08:13.22 00:08:13.22
2nd 2 GMS Rowing  (M. OLeary) 08:24.28 2.2% 00:11.06 08:24.28 00:08:13.22 00:00:11.06
3rd 3 All-American C  (M. Streitfield) 08:51.47 7.8% 00:27.19 08:51.47 00:08:13.22 00:00:38.25
4th 5 USR NW Sculling Dev Camp  (D. Struk) 08:56.72 8.8% 00:05.25 08:56.72 00:08:13.22 00:00:43.50
5th 4 East End B  (C. Scavone) 11:22.10 38.3% 02:25.38 11:22.10 00:08:13.22 00:03:08.88

Race 27a: Mens Intermediate Ltwt 1x Heat 1 @ 03:24 PM
1st 7 Newport  (R. Kew) 07:32.41 07:32.41 00:07:32.41
2nd 2 Vesper B  (W. Purman) 07:34.89 0.5% 00:02.48 07:34.89 00:07:32.41 00:00:02.48
3rd 4 Long Beach  (D. Diego) 07:40.75 1.8% 00:05.86 07:40.75 00:07:32.41 00:00:08.34
4th 5 Atlanta A  (J. Black) 07:40.99 1.9% 00:00.24 07:40.99 00:07:32.41 00:00:08.58
5th 1 Detroit B  (G. Sleator) 07:50.18 3.9% 00:09.19 07:50.18 00:07:32.41 00:00:17.77
6th 3 Penn AC A  (P. Cleveland) 07:52.90 4.5% 00:02.72 07:52.90 00:07:32.41 00:00:20.49
7th 6 USR NW Sculling Dev Camp A  (T. Pring) 07:59.38 6.0% 00:06.48 07:59.38 00:07:32.41 00:00:26.97

Race 27b: Mens Intermediate Ltwt 1x Heat 2 @ 03:31 PM
1st 3 Minneapolis  (D. Koshevy) 07:38.13 07:38.13 00:07:38.13
2nd 2 Sagamore  (J. Schoenbart) 07:41.11 0.7% 00:02.98 07:41.11 00:07:38.13 00:00:02.98
3rd 1 Vesper C  (T. Michelson) 07:43.11 1.1% 00:02.00 07:43.11 00:07:38.13 00:00:04.98
4th 5 Community Rowing B  (P. Gibson) 07:44.66 1.4% 00:01.55 07:44.66 00:07:38.13 00:00:06.53
5th 4 Undine A  (B. Nielsen) 07:45.96 1.7% 00:01.30 07:45.96 00:07:38.13 00:00:07.83
6th 7 USR NW Sculling Dev Camp B  (J. Lai) 08:06.23 6.1% 00:20.27 08:06.23 00:07:38.13 00:00:28.10
7th 6 Atlanta C  (G. Smith) 08:31.74 11.7% 00:25.51 08:31.74 00:07:38.13 00:00:53.61

Race 27c: Mens Intermediate Ltwt 1x Heat 3 @ 03:38 PM
1st 7 Vesper A  (J. Coste) 07:26.74 07:26.74 00:07:26.74
2nd 1 Steel City  (M. Maddamma) 07:30.73 0.9% 00:03.99 07:30.73 00:07:26.74 00:00:03.99
3rd 6 Y Quad Cities  (K. Trahan) 07:35.00 1.8% 00:04.27 07:35.00 00:07:26.74 00:00:08.26
4th 2 Undine B  (M. Sciblo) 07:36.91 2.3% 00:01.91 07:36.91 00:07:26.74 00:00:10.17
5th 3 Atlanta B  (C. Justis) 07:41.09 3.2% 00:04.18 07:41.09 00:07:26.74 00:00:14.35
6th 5 Detroit A  (j. allen) 07:46.97 4.5% 00:05.88 07:46.97 00:07:26.74 00:00:20.23
7th 4 Community Rowing A  (L. Kytomaa) 07:49.51 5.1% 00:02.54 07:49.51 00:07:26.74 00:00:22.77
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Race 29a: Mens Junior A 1x Heat 1 @ 03:45 PM
1st 4 Narragansett A  (R. Wagner) 07:27.83 07:27.83 00:07:27.83
2nd 6 Atlanta C  (C. Ward) 07:45.98 4.1% 00:18.15 07:45.98 00:07:27.83 00:00:18.15
3rd 2 Maritime E  (M. Podlesak) 07:48.97 4.7% 00:02.99 07:48.97 00:07:27.83 00:00:21.14
4th 7 Steel City  (A. Todd) 07:50.75 5.1% 00:01.78 07:50.75 00:07:27.83 00:00:22.92
5th 5 Sagamore A  (B. Beckerman) 07:52.04 5.4% 00:01.29 07:52.04 00:07:27.83 00:00:24.21
6th 1 Saugatuck F  (W. RItter) 07:52.89 5.6% 00:00.85 07:52.89 00:07:27.83 00:00:25.06
7th 3 Unaffiliated (USA) C  (D. Luebbe) 08:17.03 11.0% 00:24.14 08:17.03 00:07:27.83 00:00:49.20

Race 29b: Mens Junior A 1x Heat 2 @ 03:52 PM
1st 7 Maritime C  (G. Mink) 07:22.33 07:22.33 00:07:22.33
2nd 6 Sarasota A  (T. Taaffe) 07:26.75 1.0% 00:04.42 07:26.75 00:07:22.33 00:00:04.42
3rd 5 Maritime F  (P. Tortora) 07:28.87 1.5% 00:02.12 07:28.87 00:07:22.33 00:00:06.54
4th 4 Saugatuck C  (M. Malec) 07:34.43 2.7% 00:05.56 07:34.43 00:07:22.33 00:00:12.10
5th 2 Y Quad Cities  (J. Tinsman ) 07:39.15 3.8% 00:04.72 07:39.15 00:07:22.33 00:00:16.82
6th 1 Undine  (O. Ingram) 07:41.90 4.4% 00:02.75 07:41.90 00:07:22.33 00:00:19.57
7th 3 Sagamore B  (M. Blanz) 07:46.75 5.5% 00:04.85 07:46.75 00:07:22.33 00:00:24.42

Race 29c: Mens Junior A 1x Heat 3 @ 03:59 PM
1st 4 Sarasota C  (V. Tarrau) 07:39.75 07:39.75 00:07:39.75
2nd 6 Phila Sculling A  (N. Willson) 07:47.63 1.7% 00:07.88 07:47.63 00:07:39.75 00:00:07.88
3rd 3 SoNo A  (C. West) 07:48.79 2.0% 00:01.16 07:48.79 00:07:39.75 00:00:09.04
4th 1 Essex  (G. Rickenbacker) 07:52.88 2.9% 00:04.09 07:52.88 00:07:39.75 00:00:13.13
5th 7 Maritime A  (R. Burnaman) 07:53.88 3.1% 00:01.00 07:53.88 00:07:39.75 00:00:14.13
6th 5 Atlanta B  (J. Holland) 08:01.06 4.6% 00:07.18 08:01.06 00:07:39.75 00:00:21.31
7th 2 Maritime D  (C. Hill) 08:30.64 11.1% 00:29.58 08:30.64 00:07:39.75 00:00:50.89

Race 29d: Mens Junior A 1x Heat 4 @ 04:06 PM
1st 1 Sarasota D  (C. Green) 07:32.24 07:32.24 00:07:32.24
2nd 3 Atlanta A  (T. Summers) 07:34.20 0.4% 00:01.96 07:34.20 00:07:32.24 00:00:01.96
3rd 4 Three Rivers  (P. DelBarba) 07:37.39 1.1% 00:03.19 07:37.39 00:07:32.24 00:00:05.15
4th 2 Saugatuck E  (B. Wallace) 07:40.02 1.7% 00:02.63 07:40.02 00:07:32.24 00:00:07.78
5th 5 Saugatuck G  (M. Grant) 07:49.96 3.9% 00:09.94 07:49.96 00:07:32.24 00:00:17.72
6th 6 Detroit/Vesper [Composite] A  (Z. Jatkowski) 07:50.45 4.0% 00:00.49 07:50.45 00:07:32.24 00:00:18.21
7th 7 Unaffiliated (USA) A  (C. Frohn) 08:59.41 19.3% 01:08.96 08:59.41 00:07:32.24 00:01:27.17
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Race 29d: Mens Junior A 1x Heat 4 @ 04:06 PM

Race 29e: Mens Junior A 1x Heat 5 @ 04:13 PM
1st 7 Narragansett C  (C. Buchholz) 07:45.29 07:45.29 00:07:45.29
2nd 5 Sarasota B  (R. Anderson) 07:46.94 0.4% 00:01.65 07:46.94 00:07:45.29 00:00:01.65
3rd 2 Phila Sculling B  (R. Houser) 07:55.76 2.3% 00:08.82 07:55.76 00:07:45.29 00:00:10.47
4th 1 Penn AC  (W. Mills) 08:00.35 3.2% 00:04.59 08:00.35 00:07:45.29 00:00:15.06
5th 3 San Diego  (D. DeVries) 08:12.26 5.8% 00:11.91 08:12.26 00:07:45.29 00:00:26.97
6th 6 Indianapolis Rowing  (N. Kallmyer) 08:20.29 7.5% 00:08.03 08:20.29 00:07:45.29 00:00:35.00
7th 4 Cos Cob Sculls  (P. Rogan) 08:31.35 9.9% 00:11.06 08:31.35 00:07:45.29 00:00:46.06

Race 29f: Mens Junior A 1x Heat 6 @ 04:20 PM
1st 6 Saugatuck B  (J. Petterson) 07:50.35 07:50.35 00:07:50.35
2nd 5 Atlanta D  (M. Williams) 07:59.72 2.0% 00:09.37 07:59.72 00:07:50.35 00:00:09.37
3rd 4 Austin  (J. Morrow) 08:11.46 4.5% 00:11.74 08:11.46 00:07:50.35 00:00:21.11
4th 3 Unaffiliated (USA) B  (A. Bunge) 08:12.01 4.6% 00:00.55 08:12.01 00:07:50.35 00:00:21.66
5th 2 Maritime B  (M. Cullman) 08:18.70 6.0% 00:06.69 08:18.70 00:07:50.35 00:00:28.35

7 Southeast Junior  (R. Ellis) Did Not
Finish

Race 30a: Womens Junior A 2- Heat 1 @ 04:27 PM
1st 5 Essex A  (E. Hannum) 07:58.52 07:58.52 00:07:58.52
2nd 6 Northern Virginia B  (Z. Kalousis) 08:01.93 0.7% 00:03.41 08:01.93 00:07:58.52 00:00:03.41
3rd 3 Austin B  (C. Allan) 08:20.87 4.7% 00:18.94 08:20.87 00:07:58.52 00:00:22.35
4th 2 Southeast Junior  (B. Hatt) 08:27.65 6.1% 00:06.78 08:27.65 00:07:58.52 00:00:29.13
5th 7 Community Rowing E  (E. Butte) 08:54.80 11.8% 00:27.15 08:54.80 00:07:58.52 00:00:56.28
6th 1 Community Rowing F  (L. Carbeck) 09:20.31 17.1% 00:25.51 09:20.31 00:07:58.52 00:01:21.79

4 Sagamore  (K. O'Boyle) Did Not
Finish
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Race 30b: Womens Junior A 2- Heat 2 @ 04:34 PM
1st 5 Community Rowing B  (T. McCormick) 08:26.87 08:26.87 00:08:26.87
2nd 6 Essex B  (R. Corbett) 08:33.24 1.3% 00:06.37 08:33.24 00:08:26.87 00:00:06.37
3rd 3 Austin D  (I. Sheehan) 08:38.01 2.2% 00:04.77 08:38.01 00:08:26.87 00:00:11.14
4th 4 Unaffiliated (USA)  (A. McInturf) 08:52.37 5.0% 00:14.36 08:52.37 00:08:26.87 00:00:25.50
5th 2 Community Rowing C  (C. Chappel) 09:39.58 14.3% 00:47.21 09:39.58 00:08:26.87 00:01:12.71

7 SoNo  (M. Willis) Scratch

Race 30c: Womens Junior A 2- Heat 3 @ 04:41 PM
1st 3 Community Rowing A  (E. Tadiri) 08:01.70 08:01.70 00:08:01.70
2nd 4 TBC  (H. Platt) 08:16.89 3.2% 00:15.19 08:16.89 00:08:01.70 00:00:15.19
3rd 5 Austin C  (N. Brandt) 08:28.28 5.5% 00:11.39 08:28.28 00:08:01.70 00:00:26.58
4th 7 Northern Virginia A  (A. Batal) 08:30.46 6.0% 00:02.18 08:30.46 00:08:01.70 00:00:28.76
5th 2 Austin A  (D. Brown) 08:42.86 8.5% 00:12.40 08:42.86 00:08:01.70 00:00:41.16
6th 6 Community Rowing D  (J. Orlov) 09:05.41 13.2% 00:22.55 09:05.41 00:08:01.70 00:01:03.71

Race 34a: Mens Junior A 2- Heat 1 @ 04:55 PM
1st 7 US Junior Men B  (C. Aral) 07:07.84 07:07.84 00:07:07.84
2nd 4 Community Rowing B  (A. Polinsky) 07:34.05 6.1% 00:26.21 07:34.05 00:07:07.84 00:00:26.21
3rd 1 SoNo B  (A. Richmond) 07:38.09 7.1% 00:04.04 07:38.09 00:07:07.84 00:00:30.25
4th 6 Cos Cob Sculls  (J. Briggs) 07:38.14 7.1% 00:00.05 07:38.14 00:07:07.84 00:00:30.30
5th 3 Penn AC B  (D. Baefsky) 07:40.90 7.7% 00:02.76 07:40.90 00:07:07.84 00:00:33.06
6th 2 Community Rowing E  (R. Leddy) 07:59.33 12.0% 00:18.43 07:59.33 00:07:07.84 00:00:51.49
7th 5 Jax Youth C  (M. Pentaleri) 08:15.52 15.8% 00:16.19 08:15.52 00:07:07.84 00:01:07.68

Race 34b: Mens Junior A 2- Heat 2 @ 05:02 PM
1st 1 TBC A  (W. Brownlee) 07:16.99 07:16.99 00:07:16.99
2nd 4 US Junior Men A  (R. Hails) 07:21.54 1.0% 00:04.55 07:21.54 00:07:16.99 00:00:04.55
3rd 6 SoNo A  (L. Thompson) 07:31.94 3.4% 00:10.40 07:31.94 00:07:16.99 00:00:14.95
4th 3 Penn AC A  (P. Harary) 07:41.66 5.6% 00:09.72 07:41.66 00:07:16.99 00:00:24.67
5th 5 Community Rowing D  (G. Roy Liguori) 07:44.88 6.4% 00:03.22 07:44.88 00:07:16.99 00:00:27.89
6th 7 Indianapolis Rowing  (B. Powers) 08:25.03 15.6% 00:40.15 08:25.03 00:07:16.99 00:01:08.04
7th 2 Pine Crest B  (N. Glachman) 09:04.13 24.5% 00:39.10 09:04.13 00:07:16.99 00:01:47.14
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Race 34c: Mens Junior A 2- Heat 3 @ 05:09 PM
1st 4 US Junior Men D  (B. Plunkett) 07:21.70 07:21.70 00:07:21.70
2nd 7 TBC B  (K. Bridges) 07:37.40 3.6% 00:15.70 07:37.40 00:07:21.70 00:00:15.70
3rd 2 Northern Virginia A  (Y. Al-Amin) 07:45.32 5.3% 00:07.92 07:45.32 00:07:21.70 00:00:23.62
4th 3 Pine Crest D  (A. Knezevich) 07:57.70 8.2% 00:12.38 07:57.70 00:07:21.70 00:00:36.00
5th 1 Jax Youth B  (A. Muzaurieta) 07:57.82 8.2% 00:00.12 07:57.82 00:07:21.70 00:00:36.12
6th 6 Pine Crest C  (B. Halim) 08:50.03 20.0% 00:52.21 08:50.03 00:07:21.70 00:01:28.33

5 Community Rowing A  (D. Kraft)
Boat Under Weight

Excluded

Race 34d: Mens Junior A 2- Heat 4 @ 05:16 PM
1st 2 Jax Youth A  (D. Miller) 07:16.63 07:16.63 00:07:16.63
2nd 7 Community Rowing C  (N. Harriman) 07:21.47 1.1% 00:04.84 07:21.47 00:07:16.63 00:00:04.84
3rd 4 US Junior Men C  (N. Firmani) 07:25.81 2.1% 00:04.34 07:25.81 00:07:16.63 00:00:09.18
4th 6 Northern Virginia B  (R. Alcantara) 07:39.97 5.3% 00:14.16 07:39.97 00:07:16.63 00:00:23.34
5th 5 TBC C  (J. Ross) 07:42.56 5.9% 00:02.59 07:42.56 00:07:16.63 00:00:25.93
6th 3 Pine Crest A  (D. Annecca) 08:04.26 10.9% 00:21.70 08:04.26 00:07:16.63 00:00:47.63

Race 35a: Womens Junior A 1x Heat 1 @ 05:23 PM
1st 7 Boston H  (F. Richardson) 08:31.17 08:31.17 00:08:31.17
2nd 3 Sarasota/null/null [Composite] D  (j. mcgill) 08:35.18 0.8% 00:04.01 08:35.18 00:08:31.17 00:00:04.01
3rd 4 Boston I  (G. Guarino) 08:43.80 2.5% 00:08.62 08:43.80 00:08:31.17 00:00:12.63
4th 6 San Diego A  (H. Saddler) 08:48.02 3.3% 00:04.22 08:48.02 00:08:31.17 00:00:16.85
5th 1 Atlanta C  (J. Kish) 08:49.79 3.6% 00:01.77 08:49.79 00:08:31.17 00:00:18.62
6th 5 Pittsburgh Rowing Club A  (M. Treser) 09:01.80 6.0% 00:12.01 09:01.80 00:08:31.17 00:00:30.63
7th 2 Austin A  (V. Bartell) 09:12.48 8.1% 00:10.68 09:12.48 00:08:31.17 00:00:41.31

Race 35b: Womens Junior A 1x Heat 2 @ 05:30 PM
1st 4 Atlanta A  (V. Jones) 08:39.30 08:39.30 00:08:39.30
2nd 2 Atlanta B  (H. Tanasijevich) 08:49.97 2.1% 00:10.67 08:49.97 00:08:39.30 00:00:10.67
3rd 5 Steel City A  (J. Hebert) 08:50.24 2.1% 00:00.27 08:50.24 00:08:39.30 00:00:10.94
4th 1 Steel City B  (A. Lusky) 09:10.31 6.0% 00:20.07 09:10.31 00:08:39.30 00:00:31.01
5th 3 Boston F  (M. Hoffstot) 09:13.15 6.5% 00:02.84 09:13.15 00:08:39.30 00:00:33.85
6th 6 SoNo  (M. Willis) 09:21.49 8.1% 00:08.34 09:21.49 00:08:39.30 00:00:42.19
7th 7 Community Rowing C  (V. Ryan) 09:25.86 9.0% 00:04.37 09:25.86 00:08:39.30 00:00:46.56
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Race 35c: Womens Junior A 1x Heat 3 @ 05:37 PM
1st 4 Community Rowing A  (M. Taaffe) 08:28.39 08:28.39 00:08:28.39
2nd 3 Jacksonville C  (M. McNulty) 08:36.37 1.6% 00:07.98 08:36.37 00:08:28.39 00:00:07.98
3rd 2 Boston B  (S. Vaughn) 08:42.37 2.7% 00:06.00 08:42.37 00:08:28.39 00:00:13.98
4th 6 San Diego B  (C. Staff) 08:55.40 5.3% 00:13.03 08:55.40 00:08:28.39 00:00:27.01
5th 7 Austin B  (A. Colety) 09:01.72 6.6% 00:06.32 09:01.72 00:08:28.39 00:00:33.33
6th 1 Sarasota C  (S. Luther) 09:18.11 9.8% 00:16.39 09:18.11 00:08:28.39 00:00:49.72
7th 5 Boston D  (M. Hendren) 09:32.80 12.7% 00:14.69 09:32.80 00:08:28.39 00:01:04.41

Race 35d: Womens Junior A 1x Heat 4 @ 05:44 PM
1st 7 Boston C  (E. Collins) 08:44.52 08:44.52 00:08:44.52
2nd 2 Jacksonville B  (D. Baker) 08:45.83 0.2% 00:01.31 08:45.83 00:08:44.52 00:00:01.31
3rd 1 Community Rowing D  (M. Bertasi) 08:47.47 0.6% 00:01.64 08:47.47 00:08:44.52 00:00:02.95
4th 3 Boston G  (C. MacNeille) 08:52.65 1.5% 00:05.18 08:52.65 00:08:44.52 00:00:08.13
5th 6 Greater Dayton B  (R. Hock) 09:23.07 7.3% 00:30.42 09:23.07 00:08:44.52 00:00:38.55
6th 5 Community Rowing G  (E. Butte) 09:34.57 9.5% 00:11.50 09:34.57 00:08:44.52 00:00:50.05

4 Pittsburgh Rowing Club B  (S. McDaniel) Did Not
Finish

Race 35e: Womens Junior A 1x Heat 5 @ 05:51 PM
1st 2 Boston A  (E. McBride) 08:36.40 08:36.40 00:08:36.40
2nd 7 Jacksonville A  (P. White) 08:43.70 1.4% 00:07.30 08:43.70 00:08:36.40 00:00:07.30
3rd 6 Sarasota A  (G. Halula) 08:51.64 3.0% 00:07.94 08:51.64 00:08:36.40 00:00:15.24
4th 5 Unaffiliated (USA) A  (C. Rosoff) 08:53.61 3.3% 00:01.97 08:53.61 00:08:36.40 00:00:17.21
5th 1 Community Rowing F  (E. Kehoe) 08:56.54 3.9% 00:02.93 08:56.54 00:08:36.40 00:00:20.14
6th 4 Community Rowing E  (A. Andres) 08:59.93 4.6% 00:03.39 08:59.93 00:08:36.40 00:00:23.53
7th 3 Atlanta D  (L. Caldwell) 09:38.91 12.1% 00:38.98 09:38.91 00:08:36.40 00:01:02.51

Race 35f: Womens Junior A 1x Heat 6 @ 05:58 PM
1st 4 Steel City C  (V. Bujala) 08:43.14 08:43.14 00:08:43.14
2nd 7 Sarasota B  (S. Sims) 08:48.42 1.0% 00:05.28 08:48.42 00:08:43.14 00:00:05.28
3rd 3 Community Rowing B  (B. Sharon) 08:53.16 1.9% 00:04.74 08:53.16 00:08:43.14 00:00:10.02
4th 5 Sagamore A  (A. Massey) 09:02.53 3.7% 00:09.37 09:02.53 00:08:43.14 00:00:19.39
5th 6 Boston J  (K. Keller) 09:28.92 8.8% 00:26.39 09:28.92 00:08:43.14 00:00:45.78
6th 2 Boston E  (R. Chinman) 09:52.00 13.2% 00:23.08 09:52.00 00:08:43.14 00:01:08.86
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